

LAC No.20/16/08
UOI v. Mandir Sri Sita Ram
10.11.2017

Present : Sh. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Sr. Advocate with Sh. Anand Sukumaran and Sh. Kalyan Dutt for IP M/s. Peerless General Finance & Investment Co. Ltd.

Sh. Arvind Sharma, Id. counsel for IP No.8.

Sh. Amit Parwal, attorney of IP No.1.

IPs No.33,61,59,55,56,41,60,15,7,28,86,87,88,90,
52,55 in person.

IP No.84 with Id. counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.

IP No.85 with Id. counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar.

Sh. Virender Kumar, one of LR of IPs no.11,12&13.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, one of LR of IPs No.38,39,40.

Sh. A C Tiwari, Id. counsel for UOI.

None for other IPs.

Sh. Abhijeet Chatterjee wants to file an application, also amended memo of parties during the course of the day. Copy however is supplied to Id. counsel for IP No.8 Sh. Badlu, also to Id. counsel for Union of India and IP No.59.

Perused operative portion of the order dated 21.09.2017 from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and accordingly M/s. Peerless General Finance & Investment Co. Ltd. has been made another IP in the present matter. Let the amended memo be placed on record accordingly with copy to others against receipt.

Now to come up on 09.03.2018 for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 10.11.17