

LAC New No.20/16/08
Old No.9/2/08
UOI v. Mandir Sri Sita Ram
09.03.2018

Present : Sh. Ashok Parwal, attorney of IP No.1.

Sh. Arvind Sharma, ld. counsel for LR's of IP no.8.

Ms. Neha Sharma, ld. counsel for IP's No.24&87.

IP's No.15,54,58,38,42,40,60,61,56,57,39,85,89,7,
86,14 in person.

Sh. Virender Kumar, son/LR of IP No.11,12,13,52,
s55.

Sh. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Sr. Advocate with Sh. S.
Sukumaran and Sh. Kalyan Singh, ld. counsels for IP No.91,
files an application for exemption from effecting the service of
amended memo of parties on IP's No.2 to 90, on the ground that
these IP's are appearing in the present case and it is practically
not possible to serve them with the amended memo of parties.
He also files an affidavit to submit factual details, as an added
IP, in the matter to strengthen up the record. Copy is given.

Put up on 27.04.2018 for further proceedings, in the
matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 09.03.18