

Union of India Vs. Mandir Siri Sita Ram Ji.

04.03.2022

At 11.50 a.m.

Present : None for Union of India despite several calls.
Sh. Prem Prakash, Ld. counsel for Mandir Siri Sita Ram ji along with Sh. Ashok Parwal – Attorney.
Sh. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak and Sh. Kalyan Dutt, Ld. counsels for Peerless General Finance.
Sh. S.M. Shah, Ld. counsel for LR's IP NO.59
Sh. Trilok Chand and Tej Pal Singh.
Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ld. Assisting counsel for LR's of IP No.8 Sh. Deep Chan, Sh. Umesh and Sh. Gulab, appearing for main Counsel Sh. Sharavan Dev.
Sh. Jai Pal Singh Anand, LR no.19 in person.
Sh. Chet Ram, LR of IP No. 56, Sh. Shyam Lal LR of IP No.55, Garib Singh LR of IP No.58, Sh. Gaje Singh LR of IP No. 38, Sh. Nain Singh LR of IP No.39,
Sh. Jagmal Singh LR for IP No.40, Sh. Atar Singh LR of IP No.41, Sh. Sushil Kumar LR of IP NO.65,
Sh. Manish Kumar LR of IP No.51, Sh. Raj Pal LR of IP NO.61, Sh. Bhagwan Singh LR of IP No.60, Sh. Sita Ram IP NO.57, Sh. Narender Kumar LR of Lt.Sh.Asha Ram.
None has appeared on behalf of Union of India despite several calls.
Be put up on 22.07.2022 for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl.DistrictJudge-01(East)
KKD/Delhi/04.03.2022