

LAC NO.20/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji

22.07.2022

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Mr. Amit Parvan on behalf of Mandir Siri Sita
Ram Ji.

Mr. Debjyoti Mazumdar on behalf of Peerless
General Finance and Investment Co. Ltd.

IP Nos. 8, 15, 19, 38 to 41, 51, 55 to 58, 60, 61,
65 and 85 in person.

None for Union of India.

Since neither counsel for the petitioner nor for
respondent is present today. Let the matter be
listed for purpose fixed on **12.01.2023**.

In the meanwhile, report from the LAC
concerned be called regarding the status of all the
intervenors in the land in question.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.07.2022