

21.08.2024

Pr: Sh. Hemant Pandey, Id. Counsel for the DH with DH.

Sh.Pallav Pal, Id. Counsel for JD.

Objections has already been filed on 14.08.2024, copy supplied.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for DH that he wish to file reply to the objections and seeks adjournment for the same. In view of the submissions made by Id counsel for DH, put up for reply/arguments on 19.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 21.08.2024