

19.09.2024

Pr: Sh. A.K. Pandey, ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Pallav Pal, ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he will file the reply to the objections of JD within fifteen days from today.

At request of ld. Counsel for DH, matter is adjourned for filing reply to the objections, on 09.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 19.09.2024