

09.10.2024

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.K. Pandey.
Sh. Raghuveer Kapur, Sh. Pallav Pal and Sh. Sagar
Aggarwal Ld. Counsels for JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that he has already supplied the copy of reply to the objections of JD however, he could not file the same on e-filing portal for which he needs sometime.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel, put up for arguments on objections on 14.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.10.2024