

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Aditi Srivastava, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that JD has deliberately avoided the service, hence, prayed for dasti summons.

In view of submission made by ld. Counsel, issue notice to JD upon PF, returnable on 01.07.2025.

Dasti be also given.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.05.2025